# **340.00 2541**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HealthNetStaffing.com, LLC		07/16/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
TreattinetStannig.com, LEC		0771072007	COMPANY: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRN Health Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	4321 West College Avenue, Suite 200	
City:	Appleton	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54914	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2541750	ONE CLICK STAFFING SOLUTIONS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)872-0388

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-991-4999

Email: mledbetter@scwh.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Z. Gamble
Address Line 1: 8909 Ladue Road

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16654-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Z. Gamble
Signature:	/Susan Z. Gamble/
Date:	07/25/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0948

900082688

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0949

# **ASSIGNMENT**

# (TRADEMARK)

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of July / 2007, by and between HealthNetStaffing.com, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company with its principal place of business at 5151 Monroe Street, Toledo, Ohio 43623 ("Assignor") and PRN Health Services, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, with its principal place of business at 4321 West College Avenue, Suite 200, Appleton, Wisconsin 54914 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, an affiliate of Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 2007, wherein certain assets of Assignor and Assignor's affiliates, including, but not limited to U.S. Registration No. 2541750 for One Click Staffing Solutions® (the "Mark"), are to be sold, transferred, and assigned to Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as identified herein.

WHEREAS, Assignee, desires to acquire the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

Assignor:

Assignee:

HealthNetStaffing.com, LLC

By: Au D

Title:

PRN Health Services, Inc.

By:

Name:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0950

**RECORDED: 07/25/2007**